

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005.

[CC 5152/2005]

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2003 in WP No.18685/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SECY.TO GOVT.,LABOUR & TRG.EDU.DEPT &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDERSAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP]

(With Office Report)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. .Sundaravardhan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sneha bhaskaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The court of the Registrar on 04th August 2006 noted that despite grant of opportunity

twice to produce additional documents, the same have not been filed and directed the matter to be

listed before the Court. In this view, the petitioner ought not to have filed the additional

documents. The same shall be taken off the record. There is no ground to condone the delay. The

Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as time barred.

(Subhash Chander)

(V.

P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Assista

nt Registrar